TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM411037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The PrivateBank and Trust Company		12/12/2016	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Access Intelligence LLC	
Street Address:	4 Choke Road, 2nd Floor	
City:	Rockville	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20850	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3969168	CONTEXO UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	3432793	CONTEXO MEDIA
Registration Number:	3872827	CONTEXO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026626291

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)662-6000

Email: jaugsburger@cov.com Covington & Burling LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: One CityCenter, 850 Tenth Street, NW

Address Line 2: Attn: Patent Docketing Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33000.00009	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Augsburger	
SIGNATURE:	/jennifer augsburger/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=The PrivateBank Release#page1.tif

source=The PrivateBank Release#page2.tif source=The PrivateBank Release#page3.tif source=The PrivateBank Release#page4.tif

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of December 12, 2016 (this "Release"), is made by The PrivateBank and Trust Company (the "Agent") in favor of Access Intelligence LLC (the "Debtor") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated December 27, 2012 (the "<u>Trademark Agreement</u>"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>PTO</u>") on January 29, 2013 at Reel/Frame No. 4958/0783, the Debtor granted the Agent a security interest in certain trademarks pledged by the Debtor described therein, including, among other things, the United States trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto are hereinafter referred to as the "<u>Specified Collateral</u>"). All capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Trademark Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Debtor has entered on August 28, 2013 into (i) that certain Asset Purchase Agreement with DecisionHealth, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company ("DecisionHealth"), pursuant to which DecisionHealth purchased certain assets from the Debtor including the Specified Collateral set forth in Schedule A annexed hereto and (ii) those certain Trademark Assignment Agreements with DecisionHealth (collectively, the "Assignment Agreements"), pursuant to which the Debtor assigned all right, title and interest in and to the Specified Collateral set forth in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the businesses with which such Specified Collateral is associated, to DecisionHealth, which Assignment Agreements were recorded with the PTO on October 31, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5142/0898, 5142/0924, and 5142/0912, respectively; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Assignment Agreements, the Debtor has requested that that the Agent release and reassign to the Debtor its interest in the Specified Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, at the Debtor's sole cost and expense, (i) release and discharge fully any and all liens and security interests it may have in and to the Specified Collateral, and (ii) reassign to the Debtor, without any representation or warranty, any and all of the Agent's and Lenders' right, title or interest in and to such Specified Collateral.

The Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the PTO note and record this Release.

Except for the release of Specified Collateral, all terms and provisions of the Trademark Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. Nothing contained herein shall in any way impair the validity or enforceability of the Trademark Agreement, as modified hereby, or alter, waive, annul, vary, affect, or impair any provisions, conditions, or covenants contained therein or any rights, powers, or remedies granted therein. Any lien and/or security interest granted pursuant to the Trademark Agreement and the Guaranty

and Collateral Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect except as specifically released hereby and shall continue to secure the payment and performance of all of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Guaranty and Collateral Agreement).

THIS RELEASE SHALL CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

The PrivateBank and Trust Company, as Agent

Name Bradley Olsen

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Serial Number	Register Number	Country
CONTEXO UNIVERSITY	85038821	3969168	United States
CONTEXO MEDIA	78687982	3432793	United States
CONTEXO	77968223	3872827	United States

2068891 2

RECORDED: 01/04/2017